01PE 00 09-29	g-2003
PATENTS ONLY SEP 2 4 2003 A	PATENTS ONLY ADEMARKS 560533 yythereof
Name of conveying party(ies) Environmental Energy Resources N.V.	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: E.E.R. Environmental Energy Resources (Israel) Ltd. Address: 12 Hachilazon St. Ramat Gan 52522 Israel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: July 11, 2003	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documer the application is: Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/296,819	· I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [XX] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Do Not U 40.00 DP	Use This Space
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	September 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
SN:rd	Total number of pages including cover sheet [05]



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2003, a copy of which is attached hereto, Environmental Energy Resources N.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at Caracasbaaiweg 199, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, application no. 10/296,819, which is the U.S. national stage application of PCT/IL01/00466 and which was deposited in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2002, in the name of Valeri GNEDENK, Alexandre SOURIS and David PEGAZ for "APPARATUS FOR DEPOSITING WASTE", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, E.E.R. Environmental Energy Resources (Israel) Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 12 Hachilazon St., Ramat Gan 52522 Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with

PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTO	R OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Please record the attached of	riginal document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Valeri GNEDENKO Alexandre SOURIS David PEGAZ RADEMARY RADEMARY	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Environmental Energy Resources N.V.</u> Address: <u>Caracasbaaiweg 199, Curacao</u> Netherlands Antilles
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: March 13, 2003	[] Other
Execution Date. March 13, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date	t is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/296,819	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Do Not Us	se This Space
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	V// leser 12 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
SN:tsa	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

ASSIGNMENT

	(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Invent	fors (1)	Valeri GNEDENKO
			(2)	Alexandre SOURIS
			(3)	David PEGAZ
			(4)	
			(5)	·
			to each of th	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations pai to undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees thereby does assign, and set over to
	(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Environmental Energy Resources N.V.
	m	Insert Address of Assigne	ee (7)	Caracasbaaiweg 199, Curacao
			4 1.0	Netherlands Antilles
			United State	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for th s, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
	(8)	Insert Identification of In such as Title, Case Numb	er or	APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING WASTE
		Foreign Application Num		e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has
	executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America			
	(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on
	(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
			Filed	
		1) Back of all and	assignee all p Patent of the extensions the matter of any	the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said revisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and proof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
r	cissue a or expedi	ient or essential to its full p	to execute separate assistant of the contraction and title in and	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or ignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.
0	oncernir vidence	and going forward with su	ch interference,	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
p	arent to	 Each of the undersigned the Assigned. 	gned agrees to perform a	Il affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
re	specting garding	the invention.	mered and with will	nicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her l, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
Ui th ex	ecuted a	interest, and hereby coven and will not execute, any ag	ants that he or she has	nd requests the Commissioner of Patonts to issue any and all Letters Patonts of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convoy the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not with.
ido do	entificati cument.	 Each of the undersign on which may be necessar 	med hereby grants the try or desirable in order to	firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
	re to the	 This Assignment shale benefit of the heirs, execution 	l be binding upon the he tors, administrators, such	irs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
]	In witness whereof, execute	ed by each of the undersi	gned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1)		10 -0 -	ignature of Inventor	Mal
(2)	Date	13.05.03 S	ignature of Inventor	Agrifu
(3)	Date	12 1 - 2	gnature of Inventor	Charles
(4)	Date		gnature of Inventor	
(5)	Date		gnature of Inventor	
			WILLY	